## **December 22, 2022**

# **Beloit Report**

## Holiday Wishes, Hours & Service Updates



Wishing you all a very happy holiday season!

I want to give my heartfelt thanks and appreciation to the Beloit City Council, City of Beloit staff, and the Beloit community for their ongoing support over the last several months. Our team is dedicated to providing the highest level of service to our community and I take great pride in our team that has continued to move our mission forward during this time of transition. We look forward to 2023 and the many exciting opportunities that lie ahead and, of course, welcoming a new city manager.

-Interim City Manager Elizabeth Krueger

Reminder: City of Beloit offices will be closed for the holidays on Friday, December 23, Monday, December 26, and Monday, January 2. Services such as police, fire, and public works will be available to respond to emergencies.

Service impacts will include delayed solid waste collection, recycling drop-off center, Beloit Transit, Beloit Public Library, Edwards Ice Arena and Beloit Winter Farmers' Market.

Learn More



### City of Beloit Under Snow Emergency

The City of Beloit has declared a snow emergency for the following time period:

8 am Thursday, December 22 through 8 am Saturday, December 24

Vehicles are prohibited from parking or standing on city streets during a snow emergency, according to Beloit city ordinance. Residents are reminded to move their vehicles from the streets to a driveway or an approved off-site parking lot. The Beloit Police Department and/or Code Enforcement will ticket and/or tow away any motor vehicle, trailer or semitrailer found in violation of this snow emergency declaration at the owner's expense.

Learn More

## City Manager Search Update

The Beloit City Council will conduct the first round of interviews with seven candidates for the position of city manager in early January 2023.

Learn More





## Beloit Fire Department Urges Fire Safety

The City of Beloit Fire Department is reminding residents to practice fire safety as it has seen an increase in house fires this holiday season.

Each Thanksgiving, the department displays a wreath at Headquarters, 1111 Church Street. It starts with all green bulbs. The bulbs are changed to red for every residential fire and blue for every fatal fire that occur during the holidays. The goal is to keep the bulbs green through New Year's Day. Unfortunately, the wreath currently has five red bulbs to represent the five house fires in the City of Beloit this holiday season.

Learn More



### 2022 Economic Development Update

City of Beloit Economic Development Director Drew Pennington provided a recap of the 2022 economic development activities in our community to the Beloit City Council.

Watch the Video



### Thank You, Volunteers!

The Beloit City Council issued a proclamation on Monday, December 19, honoring all of those who serve on city boards, commissions and committees! We appreciate all you do to provide valuable feedback to make Beloit a stronger community!

Want to help make a difference? We have several volunteer opportunities available. Contact communications@beloitwi.gov or call 608-364-6614 to learn more.





OPRS Wisconsin Education

#### Children's Exhibit

The Beloit Public Library will be the first in the country to host an interactive, hands-on exhibit from Fred Rogers Productions. The museum-style installation will feature characters from the popular PBS KIDS show. It is free and open to the public with take-home activities available for participating children from preschool through early elementary.

Learn more



### Beloit Public Library Winter Program Guide

The Winter '22-'23 Program Guide is available through the Library's website.

Activities for every age, movies, knitting lessons, book discussions and more. Check out what your library has to offer!



## City Council Candidates Can Now Collect **Nomination Signatures**

The City of Beloit is launching the 2023 election process for a two-year term on City Council. Nomination papers can now be circulated. All nomination papers and forms must be filed in the City Clerk-Treasurer's office by 5pm Tuesday, Jan. 3, 2023.

Incumbent City Councilor Clinton Anderson has filed his declaration of non-candidacy with the City Clerk-Treasurer's Office.

Nomination papers and forms are now available on the City's website: www.beloitwi.gov in the Document Center in the City Council folder. If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact the City of Beloit City Clerk-Treasurer's office at (608) 364-6680 or by email at Grangerm@beloitwi.gov.

Learn More



## **Prevent Freezing Pipes This Winter**

With winter right around the corner, City of Beloit Water Resources is offering these maintenance tips to prevent pipes from freezing.

Learn More

## Have an impact on your community!

We are looking for a few volunteers to serve on our City Boards, Committees, and Commissions. If you would like to volunteer, download the application on the city's website.

Have questions? Contact communications@beloitwi.gov or call 608-364-6614.

## **City Meetings**

All public meeting agendas and minutes are posted online at <a href="https://www.beloitwi.gov.">www.beloitwi.gov.</a>

• No meetings due to the holidays.

## We're Hiring

The City of Beloit is hiring for various positions. Job openings and applications can be found online at <a href="https://www.beloitwi.gov">www.beloitwi.gov</a>. Equal Opportunity Employer.

**Apply Now** 



City of Beloit | 100 State St., 100 State St., Beloit, WI 53511

Unsubscribe communications@beloitwi.gov

Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent bycommunications@beloitwi.govpowered by



Try email marketing for free today!